
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

 

RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1262 

ANSWERED ON 11.02.2022 

 

ROBs, RUBs AND FOBs UNDER CONSTRUCTION 

 

1262. SHRI IRANNA KADADI: 

        

    Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) the project-wise details of the under construction Road Over Bridges (ROBs), Road Under- 

Bridges (RUBs) and Foot Over-Bridges (FOBs) in various States as on date on cost sharing 

basis, project-wise; 

 

(b) the location-wise details of the proposals sent by various State Governments including 

Karnataka for constructing ROBs, RUBs and FOBs at level crossings along with the action 

taken on each of such proposals; and 

 

(c) the zone-wise details of under construction and new projects identified for constructing 

ROBs/RUBs/FOBs during the last three years and the current year along with the details of 

the funds allocated? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND 

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) to (c):  A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. 

***** 
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED 

QUESTION NO. 1262 BY SHRI IRANNA KADADI ANSWERED IN RAJYA SABHA ON 

11.02.2022 REGARDING ROBs, RUBs AND FOBs UNDER CONSTRUCTION 

 

(a):  1366 Road Over Bridges (ROBs), 76 Road Under Bridges (RUBs) and no Foot Over 

Bridges (FOBs) on cost sharing basis are under construction in various States.   

 

(b):  On 31.01.2022, 286 valid proposals have been received from various State Governments 

by Railway.  Out of these, Railway has identified  187 proposals for sanction during 2021-22 

and 2022-23. 

 

(c):  Zone-wise details of under construction and new projects identified for constructing 

ROBs/RUBs/FOBs and funds allocated during the last three years and the current year is as 

under: 

(` in Crore) 

S. No. Zonal Railway ROB RUB Funds Allocated 

(2018-19 to 2021-22)  

1 Central Railway 117 199 1240.76 

2 Eastern Railway 80 67 398.86 

3 East Central Railway 121 177 869.51 

4 East Coast Railway  63 87 600.63 

5 Northern Railway  147 233 1950.27 

6 North Central Railway  119 331 1532.12 

7 North Eastern Railway  34 181 886.57 

8 Northeast Frontier Railway  11 41 198.05 

9 North Western Railway  51 444 1602.76 

10 Southern Railway  215 337 1246.78 

11 South Central Railway  115 231 1269.39 

12 South Eastern Railway  63 173 672.15 

13 South East Central Railway  67 92 700.77 

14 South Western Railway  61 33 536.63 

15 Western Railway  195 389 1746.03 

16 West Central Railway  95 114 915.86 

  Total 1554 3129 16367.14 

 

***** 
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